OVERVIEW | Architectural Lay In Slot Diffuser (SJSM, SJRM)
Specialty Products
A-470 www.carnes.com
Architectural Lay In Slot Diffuser
(SJSM, SJRM)
The Carnes models SJSM and SJRM
offer the look that architects like and the
performance that engineers need. From

S -Diffuser
J -Adjustable
Model Numbering System
Application
Architecturally pleasing lay in slot diffuser that offers a great deal
of versatility for discharge patterns, as well as air volume
adjustability. The SJSM and SJRM offer a clean, sleek look while
continuing the ceilings acoustic tile patterns. These units are an
excellent fit for use with VAV systems.
Standard Features
• Choice of 1, 2, 3, or 4 slots.
• 3/4” or 1” slots available.
• Inlets are available in 8”, 10”, 12”, and 14” sizes.
• The SJSM is capable of horizontal or vertical throws in 1 way, 2
way, 3 way or 4 way blow patterns.
• All diffusers are made of extruded aluminum frames and pattern
controls, with steel back pans and light shields.
• Standard finish is Carnes electrocoat acrylic baked enamel.
• Standard color is Carnes #11 bright white. Other colors
available upon request.
• Sizes to fit a standard 24 x 24 ceiling grid.
• Supply diffusers offer individually adjustable pattern controls for
each slot, as well as a 1/8” undersized inlet for easy installation.
• Return diffusers offer similar appearance, but have no pattern
controls. Returns use a light shield as standard in place of the
back plate.
• Back pans are easily removable, offering easy access for
installing acoustic tile.
Accessories
• Insulated back panels available.
• When specifying damper, use Carnes model KXMB (p. A429).
00 - Open Return
06 - 6”
08 - 8”
10 - 10”
12 - 12”
14 - 14”
37 - Bright White Frame w/
Black Interior (Default)
38 - Bright White Frame w/
Bright White Interior
S - Slot Face Supply
R - Slot Face Return
(Light Shield
included)
M -Purchased
1 - 1 Slot
2 - 2 Slot
3 - 3 Slot
4 - 4 Slot
3 - 3/4”
4 - 1”
2 - Flat T-bar 15/16
or 9/16 (Default)
4 - Donn Fineline
PERFORMANCE DATA | Architectural Slot Diffuser (SJSM)
Specialty Products
A-472 www.carnes.com
One
Slot
8 Neck
Dia.
Air Flow, CFM 105 140 175 209 244 279 314 349 384
Total Pressure 0.032 0.057 0.090 0.130 0.177 0.232 0.294 0.363 0.440
NC 14 20 25 29 32 35 37 40 42
Throw, feet 3  5  10 5  7  14 6  9  17 7  10  21 8  12  24 9  14  28 10  16  31 12  17  35 13  19  38
Two
Slot
8  Neck
Air Flow, CFM 105 140 175 209 244 279 314 349 384
Total Pressure 0.013 0.024 0.038 0.055 0.074 0.099 0.125 0.154 0.187
NC - - 15 19 21 25 27 29 32
Throw, feet 1  3  8 2  5  10 3  6  13 5  8  15 6  9  18 7  10  21 8  12  23 9  13  26 9  14  28